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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar 1 00901 8 .nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party{ies)s - - ~, ., 9 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Berkshire Holding Corporation
erkshire g P I,v - Name: Berkshire Corporation

Street Address: Riverstreet

[1 Individual(s) (1 Association ; .
[1 General Partnership [  Limited Partnership City: Great Barrington State: Massachusetts
[X] Corporation-Delaware Zip: 01230
I Other [ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [l Yes [X] No [1 Association
[1 General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [1 Limited Partnership
[X] Corporation - Delaware
[X] Assignment (1 Merger [1 Other:
[1 Security Agreement (1 Change of Name
[ Other If assignee _is not qomic.iled' in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: [l Yes [l No

{Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Execution Date: December 22, 1998
Additional name{s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)
74/024,838 SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and/or

concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 25
Name: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41}:....ivvivinnns $640.00
Address: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
One Battery Park Plaza [X] Enclosed
New York, New York 10004-1482 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(212) 837-6550 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.

>,
Name of Person Signing: PERLA M. KUHN P AL /JM%AA

Signature

Date: 2/4/99

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 29 88
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Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignment, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records,

Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with th U.S. Postal Service via Express Mail Certificate No.: EI827766296US,
addressed to: Box Assignment, U.S. Patent

@0000073

d adc[nark Offige, Assignment Division, North Tower Builiding, 2800 Crystal Drive, Washington, D.C. 2
on__ 2 _/).I/QQ (Date of Deposit). {__.~, i e
Elaine S. Parker M{/\J\ /‘l" - 2/4/99
Name S‘Tgﬁaturc ( Date of Signature
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74/024.838

708,101
1,258,576
1,281,482
1,281,626
1,296,369
1,296,375
1,304,985
1,330,917
1,336,587
1,354,108
1,358,093
1,507,237
1,607,238
1,607,239
1,507,240
1,520,972
1,664,419
1,673,038
1,624,913
1,765,924
1,867,591
1,912,662
2,012,015
2,058,392

BERKSHIRE CORPORATION
SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

BERKSHIRE

PRETTY-QUIKS
DURX

LABX
EXSORBX
TWILLX
LABOX

SEBX (STYLIZED)
LENSX

BCR

GAMMA WIPE
POLX

SUREX
SUNSORB
FASTSORB
BLUESORB
PERFORMX
CLEANOTES
LAB-TIPS
ULTRA-SEAL
MicroFirst
TRUCAL
Pro-Wipe
PROJX
MICROSEAL

2/2/ 90

12/ 6/
11/22/
6/12/
6/12/
9/18/
9/18/
11/13/
4/16/
5/21/
8/13/
9/ 3/
10/ 4/
10/ 4/
10/ 4/
10/ 4/
1/17/
11/ 7/
12/26/
11/27/
4/20/
12/13/
8/15/
10/29/
4/29/
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60
83
84
84
84
84
84
85
85
85
85
88
88
88
88
89
89
89
90
93
94
95
96
97



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Berkshire Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at River
Street, Great Barrington, Massachusetts 01230, became the owner of the marks (“the Marks”) that are
the subject of application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated
in the attached Schedule, by operation of law on Decgmber-:3’l,’"1996, as a result of the merger of
Berkshire Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, i'n"tvbvBérkshire Holding Corporation.

e

. . s b : i .
WHEREAS, Berkshire Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at River Street,
Great Barrington, Massachusetts 01230, acquired the entif¢ Tight, title and intﬁ_:rest in and to the said

Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that T{ay be granted thereon, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and past common law causes of action on December

31, 1996, as a result of a Contribution and Assumption Agreement with Berkshire Holding Corporation;

AND, WHEREAS, this assignment is being executed now in order to clarify record ownership of the
aforementioned applications and/or registrations, and to confirm that said Berkshire Holding Corporation
did assign unto said Berkshire Corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together

with the goodwill associated by the Marks, and the applications and/or registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
said Berkshire Holding Corporation hereby sells, assigns and -transfers unto the said Berkshire
Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks,
applications and/or registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and past common law causes of action, in each case

with effect as of the close of business on December 31, 1996.

BERKSHIR ING CORPORATION

By: .
Name: /! Qeory (Ypper

Title: VOOl o

Dated: IL»/‘t ‘b[?‘.’a

W6-NY983030.365
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF

BXTEXQE )
MASSACHUSETTS )SS.:
COUNTY OF BERKSH}RE

nel » e
: e 3 e ;
On this A4 X" day of D& @i b “®  ,199% before me personally came
«} Rl (e AP0 & T of BF( P%;Jw (P %3¢=?'[’>c)‘z?/u"r; w0 tO ME
known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing

COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3| 16 { e
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