RECORD!

02-09-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	.nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies); 5 0 157	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Berkshire Holding Corporation [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Name: Berkshire Corporation Street Address: Riverstreet City: Great Barrington State: Massachusetts Zip: 01230 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other:	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No	
Execution Date: December 22, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/024,838	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
Additional numbers att	ached? [X] Yes [] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or registrations involved: 25	
Name: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Address: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$640.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a Date: 2/4/99 and document: 29	
Mail documents to be recorded with r Box Assignment, U.S. Patent and Trade Crystal Gateway 4, Room 33! CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service addressed to: Box Assignment, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division 2 / /ll / QQ (Date of Deposit)	required cover sheet information to: mark Office, Office of Public Records, 5, Washington, D.C. 20231	
hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service addressed to: Box Assignment, U.S. Patent and Tademark Office, Assignment Division2/4/99(Date of Deposit).		
Elaine S. Parker Name Signature	2/4/99 Date of Signature	

BERKSHIRE CORPORATION SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

SERIAL/REGN. NOS.	FRADEMARKS	FILING/REGN. DATE
74/024,838	BERKSHIRE	2/2/ 90
708,101	PRETTY-QUIKS	12/6/60
1,258,576	DURX	11/22/ 83
1,281,482	LABX	6/12/ 84
1,281,626	EXSORBX	6/12/ 84
1,296,369	TWILLX	9/18/ 84
1,296,375	LABOX	9/18/ 84
1,304,985	SEBX (STYLIZED)	11/13/ 84
1,330,917	LENSX	4/16/ 85
1,336,587	BCR	5/21/ 85
1,354,108	GAMMA WIPE	8/13/ 85
1,358,093	POLX	9/ 3/ 85
1,507,237	SUREX	10/4/88
1,507,238	SUNSORB	10/ 4/ 88
1,507,239	FASTSORB	10/4/88
1,507,240	BLUESORB	10/4/88
1,520,972	PERFORMX	1/17/ 89
1,564,419	CLEANOTES	11/7/89
1,573,038	LAB-TIPS	12/26/ 89
1,624,913	ULTRA-SEAL	11/27/ 90
1,765,924	MicroFirst	4/20/ 93
1,867,591	TRUCAL	12/13/ 94
1,912,562	Pro-Wipe	8/15/ 95
2,012,015	PROJX	10/29/ 96
2,058,392	MICROSEAL	4/29/ 97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0426 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Berkshire Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at River

Street, Great Barrington, Massachusetts 01230, became the owner of the marks ("the Marks") that are

the subject of application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated

in the attached Schedule, by operation of law on December 31, 1996, as a result of the merger of

Berkshire Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, into Berkshire Holding Corporation.

WHEREAS, Berkshire Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at River Street,

Great Barrington, Massachusetts 01230, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and past common law causes of action on December

31, 1996, as a result of a Contribution and Assumption Agreement with Berkshire Holding Corporation;

AND, WHEREAS, this assignment is being executed now in order to clarify record ownership of the

aforementioned applications and/or registrations, and to confirm that said Berkshire Holding Corporation

did assign unto said Berkshire Corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together

with the goodwill associated by the Marks, and the applications and/or registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

said Berkshire Holding Corporation hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Berkshire

Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks,

applications and/or registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and past common law causes of action, in each case

with effect as of the close of business on December 31, 1996.

BERKSHIPE HOLDING CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Dated: /2/22/98

W6-NY983030.365

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF **SXIXAXXEX** MASSACHUSETTS)SS.: COUNTY OF BERKSHIRE

On this 22 md day of December, 1998, before me personally came conveyed DAPOCET of Bertshipe Corporation to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument and duly acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same.

COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3/16/01

W6-NY983030.365

RECORDED: 02/05/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0428**